# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

# Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DNR Integrated Resources, Inc.		10/20/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
DNR Integrated Resources, Inc.		10/20/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cytech Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	5000 Birch Street, Suite 4800
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2065784
Registration Number:	2177102

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900000416

Fax Number: (949)567 - 6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

awendel@orrick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 702277.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Roberts

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0170** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1.tif source=assign2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0171

#### FORECLOSURE BILL OF SALE

Pursuant to Section 9-504 of the Uniform Commercial Code and the security agreements executed by Hydrofuser Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation, DNR Integrated Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Hydrofuser Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation and R.S. Crews Company, Inc., a California corporation (collectively the "Debtors"), as debtors, and in consideration of the sum of \$1,000,000.00 in hand paid, SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Lender"), hereby sells and conveys to CYTECH SYSTEMS, INC. ("Buyer") all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in the property (the "Property") described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

THIS SALE AND CONVEYANCE IS MADE WITHOUT WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING THE QUALITY, CONTENT OR CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO TITLE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR FITNESS OF THE PROPERTY FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. BUYER IS ACQUIRING THE DEBTOR'S RIGHTS TO THE PROPERTY IN AN "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS" CONDITION. BUYER AGREES THAT IN NO EVENT SHALL LENDER BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SALE.

Buyer and Lender have executed this Foreclosure Bill of Sale by their duly authorized representatives this 20th day of October, 1998.

BUYER:	Lender:
CYTECH SYSTEMS, INC.	SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Carl	By: Little J. Rabulenan
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: VICE GESIDELT

# **EXHIBIT A**

All equipment, inventory, accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, chattel paper, software, documents, instruments, general intangibles, trademarks, patents and copyrights and related interests and all proceeds thereof

0522909.01 088521-041 11/04/1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/27/2003 REFL: 002658 FRAME: 0173